FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-06-2002



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

4/23/02

102078785 RECORDATION FURIN

FIRE The street

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
	Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement X Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
<u> </u>	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	03052001			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name Heraeus Quarzglas GmbH &	Co. KG 04092002			
Formerly				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion Germany			
Receiving	Mark if additional names of receiving parties			
Name Heraeus Tenevo AG				
Maine Reraeus Tenevo AG				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Quarzstrasse 8				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) D. CO. 45 O. TTO	Cormany			
Address (line 3) D-63450 Hanau City	State/Country Zip Code			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership			
x Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other	representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
	document from Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Germany				
5/03/2002 GTDN11 00000129 1152181 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY			
1 FQ:481 40.00 QP				
2 FQ:482 100.00 DP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM		1618B
Expires 06/	30/99	
OMB 0651	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name a	and Address Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.		
Name Nathaniel D. Kram	ier			
Address (line 1) 750 Lexington Ave	enue			
Address (line 2) Suite 21				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4) New York	New York 10022			
Correspondent Name and Addres	Area Code and Telephone Number (2	12) 486-4000		
Name Nathaniel D. Kram	ner, Esq.			
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2) 750 Lexington Ave	enue			
Address (line 3) Suite 21				
Address (line 4) New York	New York 10022			
Pages Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do	cument # 3		
Trademark Application Number(s		Mark if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number	or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER B	OTH numbers for the same property).		
Trademark Application Number	er(s) Regis	tration Number(s)		
	1152181	2250908 2250909		
	2250910	2250911		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5				
Fee Amount Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 140.00		
	closed x Deposit Account	¥ [230:00		
Deposit Account	additional feet can be charged to the appoint)			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-2216				
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
		1 1		
Nathaniel Kramer	Signal 1 agray	71002		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002499 FRAME: 0075

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registration No. :

Registered :

: See Appendix A

Mark

:

Attorneys' Docket No.:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE DESIGNATION

COBRIN & GITTES, whose postal address is 750

Lexington Avenue, New York, York 10022, is hereby designated Hereus Tenevo AG's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

HERAEUS TENEVÓ AG

Date: 114/1001 By:

Name Sünter Bachmann

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Date: 9/9/2000

By: Kay Bönisch

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 002499 FRAME: 0076

APPENDIX A

Registration No. :
Registered :
Mark :
Attorneys' Docket No.: 1) 1,152,181

April 28, 1981

FLUOSIL

Heraeus Quarz 814

Registration No. : 2) 2,250,908 Registered June 8, 1999

Mark : F 300

Attorneys' Docket No.: Heraeus Quarz 806

Registration No. : 3) 2,250,909 June 8, 1999 Registered :

Mark F 300 S

Attorneys' Docket No.: Heraeus Quarz 807

4) Registration No. 2,250,910

Registered June 8, 1999

Mark F 310

Attorneys' Docket No.: Heraeus Quarz 808

5) Registration No. 2,250,911 June 8, 1999

Registered F 320 Mark

Attorneys' Docket No.: Heraeus Quarz 809

TRADEMARK REEL: 002499 FRAME: 0077

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HERAEUS QUARZGLAS GMBH & CO. KG, a German corporation, having a principal place of business at Quarzstrasse 8, D-63450 Hanau, Germany, is the owner of the following trademarks, and the United States registrations thereof:

<u>Mark</u>	Req. No.	Issued
FLUOSIL	1,152,181	April 28, 1981
F 300	2,250,908	June 8, 1999
F 300 S	2,250,909	June 8, 1999
F 310	2,250,910	June 8, 1999
F 320	2,250,911	June 8, 1999

WHEREAS, HERAEUS TENEVO AG, a German corporation, having offices at Quarzstrasse 8, D-63450 Hanau, Germany, is desirous of acquiring said marks and the United States registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said HERAEUS QUARZGLAS GMBH & CO. KG. does hereby assign to the said HERAEUS TENEVO AG all rights, title and interest in and to the foregoing marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by these marks, and the respective registrations thereof.

HERAEUS QUARZGLAS GMBH & CO. KG

Bv:

Name : Dr. Walter Körmer

Title: President

Dated: April, 9, 2002

As of March 5, 2001

By:

Name: Hans-Joachim Weigl

Title: Vice President' Controlling

TRADEMARK REEL: 002499 FRAME: 0078

RECORDED: 04/23/2002